— MIOS2S - 2ty
MIGHAQ - ks
L RAI270 - Dles [A)
) Mre - s i)

MDD - Jies
MI12 - ks [A)

©

PRIC - Bks
P12 - 2ks (A}
PPIZ - 4ks [C)

r1'II}_r 25

R 1)

IK. .E-\\L &
A

- -]
KEOx30 /&

I0x25

MIERT0

PEUGECT 207 5W {<OMBI - POGER/C - 22122007

PAPKOINOB

NAVOD NA MONTAZ:

1.Demontujte zadné svetlé.

2.Demontujte zadny naraznik a plastove kryty. Odlepta krycie folie kotevnych
otvorov.

Do otvorov nosnikov viozte po 2ks matic ZM10 nalkazdej strane.

Na osadené matice zlahka hamontujte ram A Styrimi skrutkami M10x30.

K rdmu A priskrutkujte drziaky B dvomi skrutkami M10x30. Do otvorov X
osadte skrutky M10x25. Skrutky umlestnlte podra obrazka.
Skrutkové spoje postupne u |
3.ElektroinStalaciu zapojte p: vo

elektroinstalacie.

4.Demontujte spojovaciu gufu.

5.Namontujte spat zadny n v, ﬂ nkjno
6.Skontrolujte skrutkové sp@je Sp [a [

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove the rear lights.

2. Remove the rear bumper and the plastic covers. Peel off foils covering
anchoring points. Put 2 ZM10 nuts into the side bar holes on each side. Attach
the A frame freely to the fitted nuts using the M10x30 screws. Attach B holders
to the A frame using two M10x30 screws. Fit M10x25 screws into the X holes.
Place the screws as shown in the picture. Gradually torque all the screw
connections as shown in the table.

3. Connect the electrical installation as described in the instructions for use.
Make sure the electrical installation is properly connected.

4. Remove the linkage ball.

5. Replace the rear bumper and the plastic covers and the linkage ball.

6. Check the screw connections of the linkage ball against the torque table.

DOLEZITE UPOZORNENIA:
-V miestach stykevych ploch sa musi edstranit. pruzna.ochrana
karosérie vozidla:

- Vitané otvery treba osetfit' antikor6znou. hmoteu.

- Pouzite len dodany spojovaci'material v predpisanej triede kvality.

- Elektrické zariadenie 'sasnamontuje‘podla podmienokiprevadzky
cestnych vozidiel na pczemnych komunikéaciach.

- Udaj S o maximéalnom zvislom zataZeni na gulu je uvedeny na

bnom stltk azneho zarladema
i menit.
rol Setky spoje podla

tabulky utahovamch moment !

rlpade alwchkol’vek nejasnostf je nutné obratit sa na vyrobcu
pouzitim vyrobku.

S A & U ——
IMPORTANT ATTENTIONS:

- Remove insulating material on a car body in grips and joints of a
coupling device with a car body.

- Put the anticorrosive substance on the drilled holes.

- Use supplied mechanical strength jointing material.

- Wiring of a coupling device must be up to a standard and car maker
requirements.

- Statement S about the maximum vertical ball downtake is printed on
the tow bar label.

- On the tow bar is no modification possible

- Check all the joints, look in the table of the spining moments, before
finishing the montage!

- Contact the tow bar marker with any questions.

- The manufacturer is not responsible for the damages caused by
wrong using on the product.

Tabulka utahovacich momentov skrutkovych spojov pevnosti 8.8 / Table of specified torque and hardenss settings 8.8
M6 - 9,5Nm, M8 - 23Nm, M10 - 46Nm, M10x1,25 - 49Nm, M12 - 79Nm, M12x1,25 - 87Nm, M12x1,5 - 83Nm, M14 - 125Nm, M16 - 195Nm



http://magfarkop.ru/

